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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO 

 

State of Ohio, ex rel., Steve R. 

Maddox., et al., 

 

  Relators, 

 

 v. 

 

Village of Lincoln Heights, Ohio, et al., 

 

  Respondents. 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

 

 

 

Case No.:  14-1267 

 

 

 

 

RESPONDENTS’ NOTICE OF SUBMISSION OF EVIDENCE 

 

 

  Pursuant to this Court’s February 18, 2015 In Mandamus Entry and S. Ct.Prac.R. 

12.06, Respondents The Village of Lincoln Heights, Ohio, Mayor Laverne Mitchell, 

Stephanie Summerow Dumas, Councilwoman Deborah Seay, Councilman Harold 

Stewart, Councilwoman Sharon Willis, Clerk of Council Ayrica Raglin, Councilman 

Richard Headon, Councilwoman Jetta-Chiles, Councilwoman Stevenson, and 

Councilman Willis hereby submit the following evidence that they intend to present in 

this case: 

 Exhibit 1 - Affidavit of Village of Lincoln Heights Acting Finance Director Sharon 

Willis; and 

 

 Exhibit 2 – Affidavit of Village of Lincoln Heights Village Manager Stephanie 

Dumas and Affidavit Exhibits A‒I. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

 

      /s  Tyler Tarney     

      Patrick Kasson  (0055570) (Counsel of Record) 

      Melvin J. Davis  (0079224)  

Tyler Tarney  (0089082) 

REMINGER CO., L.P.A. 

      Capitol Square Building, 4th Floor 

65 E. State Street 

      Columbus, Ohio 43215 

      Phone: (614) 232-2418 

      Fax:  (614) 232-2410 

      pkasson@reminger.com 

mdavis@reminger.com  

ttarney@reminger.com  

 Attorneys for Respondents 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing was served upon the 

following via email on March 10, 2014: 

 
Hans A. Nilges (0076017) (Counsel of Record) 

Shannon M. Draher (0074304) 

NILGES DRAHER LLC 

4580 Stephen Circle, NW 

Canton, Ohio 44718 

TEL: (330) 470-4428 

FAX: (330) 754-1430 

hans@ohlaborlaw.com 

sdraher@ohlaborlaw.com 

 
Robert E. DeRose (0055214) 

James Petroff (00042476) 

Robi J. Baishnab (0086195) 

BARKAN MEIZLISH HANDELMAN 

GOODIN DEROSE WENTZ, LLP 

250 E. Broad St., 10th Fl. 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

TEL: (614) 221-4221 

FAX: (614) 744-2300 

bdrose@barkanmeizlish.com 

jpetroff@barkanmeizlish.com 

rbaishnab@barkanmeizlish.com 

 

Attorneys for Relators 

 

 

      /s  Tyler Tarney     

      Patrick Kasson (0055570)  

      Melvin J. Davis   (0079224)  

Tyler Tarney    (0089082) 
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